Fordham Law School FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History

Correspondence

Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive

¹¹⁻⁵⁻¹⁹⁶³ Charles S. Rhyne to John D. Feerick

Charles S. Rhyne

Follow this and additional works at: http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/ twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence

Part of the <u>Law Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Rhyne, Charles S., "Charles S. Rhyne to John D. Feerick" (1963). *Correspondence*. 4. http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence/4

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive at FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. For more information, please contact tmelnick@law.fordham.edu.

RHYNE & RHYNE

400 HILL BUILDING WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

DISTRICT 7-1380

November 5, 1963

John D. Feerick, Esquire 551 Fifth Avenue New York 17, New York

Dear Mr. Feerick:

I do indeed appreciate your thoughtfulness in sending me your very excellent article on presidential inability. I hope your article will indeed help eliminate the doubt which exists about succession. I agree that Congress should resolve the doubt now rather than be required to act in an emergency situation.

Sincerely,

Charles S. Rhyne

CHARLES S. RHYNE BRICE W. RHYNE THOMAS P. BROWN, III EDWARD D. MEANS, JR. ALFRED J. TIGHE, JR. GEORGE A. WRAY ANTHONY LOW JOSEPH RONALD W. OLSON

db